
“APPENDIX A” 

CURRENT WAGE REPORT 

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF PAINTERS AND ALLIED TRADES 

DISTRICT COUNCIL 91 

AREA H - MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 

 

Merrillville – AREA H shall be the following counties:  Lake, Porter, Jasper, Newton, White, 

Starke, Pulaski, and part of LaPorte County West of Hwy 39 and South of Hwy 20 (excluding the 

city of LaPorte East of Hwy 39 and the city of Michigan City North of Hwy 20 and the East side of 

LaPorte-Porter County Line road from Hwy 20 to Lake Michigan) in the state of Indiana. 

 

CONTRACT PERIOD – JUNE 1, 2018 THROUGH MAY 31, 2022 

 

WAGE RATES FOR JUNE 1, 2020 THROUGH MAY 31, 2021  

 

 

COMMERCIAL PAINTER 

Journeyman         $35.05 

Working Foreman        $36.55 

 

* Residential rate is seventy-five percent (75%) of Commercial scale plus benefits as outlined in 

Article XIII, Section 2 of the current Collective Bargaining Agreement. 

 

INDUSTRIAL PAINTER 

Journeyman         $37.85 

Working Foreman        $39.35 

General Foreman        $39.85 

 

*Industrial Shop Rate is $2.50 less than the current Industrial rate plus benefits as outlined in the 

current Collective Bargaining Agreement.  

 

DRYWALL FINISHER 

Journeyman         $35.85 

Working Foreman        $36.85 

 

 

FRINGE BENEFITS 

Insurance Fund               

IUPAT Industry Pension              

IUPAT Annuity   

IUPAT LMCI/FTI 

FTI DC Apprenticeship                         

Painting & Decorating Adv Foundation  

Building Construction Resource Center  

STAR Program of DC 91                                                            

 

 

 

 

$8.88 

$10.98 

$5.70 

$0.20 

$0.65 

$0.08 

$0.10 

   $0.15 

 

 

 $  0.10                    

WITHHOLDING 

Administrative Dues Check-Off 4% of Gross Wages. 

International Administrative Dues $0.05 per hour paid. 

 

INCREASES 

June 1, 2021 through May 31, 2022 plus an additional $1.50.  Allocation to be determined by 

membership. 


