"APPENDIX A"

CURRENT WAGE REPORT

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF PAINTERS AND ALLIED TRADES DISTRICT COUNCIL 91

AREA H - MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA

Merrillville – AREA H shall be the following counties: Lake, Porter, Jasper, Newton, White, Starke, Pulaski, and part of LaPorte County West of Hwy 39 and South of Hwy 20 (excluding the city of LaPorte East of Hwy 39 and the city of Michigan City North of Hwy 20 and the East side of LaPorte-Porter County Line road from Hwy 20 to Lake Michigan) in the state of Indiana.

CONTRACT PERIOD – JUNE 1, 2018 THROUGH MAY 31, 2022

WAGE RATES FOR JUNE 1, 2020 THROUGH MAY 31, 2021

COMMERCIAL PAINTER

Journeyman	\$35.05
Working Foreman	\$36.55

^{*} Residential rate is seventy-five percent (75%) of Commercial scale plus benefits as outlined in Article XIII, Section 2 of the current Collective Bargaining Agreement.

INDUSTRIAL PAINTER

Journeyman	\$37.85
Working Foreman	\$39.35
General Foreman	\$39.85

^{*}Industrial Shop Rate is \$2.50 less than the current Industrial rate plus benefits as outlined in the current Collective Bargaining Agreement.

DRYWALL FINISHER

Journeyman	\$35.85
Working Foreman	\$36.85

FRINGE BENEFITS

TILL (OL PLI) LID	
Insurance Fund	\$8.88
IUPAT Industry Pension	\$10.98
IUPAT Annuity	\$5.70
IUPAT LMCI/FTI	\$0.20
FTI DC Apprenticeship	\$0.65
Painting & Decorating Adv Foundation	\$0.08
Building Construction Resource Center	\$0.10
STAR Program of DC 91	\$0.15

WITHHOLDING

Administrative Dues Check-Off 4% of Gross Wages. International Administrative Dues \$0.05 per hour paid.

INCREASES

June 1, 2021 through May 31, 2022 plus an additional \$1.50. Allocation to be determined by membership.